• Officers will be responsive to call-back by TACIC staff should more information be needed, or 

additional charges apply (contraband, destruction of public property, staff assault). 

In consideration of the above-mentioned services, Broken Arrow Police Department agrees to pay the Tulsa 

County Juvenile Detention Home a fee of nine hundred forty-four and 38/100 dollars ($944.38) for each 

juvenile admitted, which represents the average cost per juvenile as averaged over the previous three (3) 

fiscal years. The amount shall be billed each month and payable within 30 days. During any subsequent 

renewal term, this fee shall be adjusted based on the recalculated average cost per juvenile over the previous